or any other sub-clause above or by the name of the Company and shall extend to all parts of 

the world. 

IV. The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, 

on the shares held by them. 

V.    The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is INR 1,11,30,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One 

Hundred and Eleven Crore Thirty Lakhs only) divided into 1,11,30,00,000 (One Hundred and 

Eleven Crore Thirty Lakhs) equity shares of face value of INR 1/- (Indian Rupee One only) 

each.4,5,6,7 

4The Authorised Share Capital was amended vide special resolution passed at the Extra-

Ordinary General Meeting held on 5th September 2023. 

5Clause V was amended pursuant to Clause 11 of the Scheme of Amalgamation or Merger of